Notice of Intent to Escheat Unclaimed Funds on Deposit with or Held by the Court pursuant to
Government Code Section 68084.1.

Notice is hereby given that I, Kim Turner, Court Executive Officer of the Superior Court of
California, County of Mendocino, declare that the following sums held in various funds in the
amount of $5,752.75, that have not been claimed for at least three years since the payment was
issued, or the funds first became eligible for distribution. Under Gov. Code, § 68084.1(a), the
funds will become the property of the superior court if the owner(s) fail to present a claim or file
a verified complaint seeking the recovery of the funds by November 21% 2025, a date not less
than forty-five (45) days nor more than sixty (60) days after first publication of this Notice. The
individual amounts and details of the unclaimed property are listed below. This information is
also published on the court’s website at www.mendocino.courts.ca.gov .

If you believe that you, or a person for whom you are a legal guardian or representative, are
entitled to all or a portion of the funds held by the superior court, you must submit the claim
forms no later than October 31%, 2025. The claim forms will include the claimant’s name,
address, amount of claim, basis for the claim, and reason why a prior claim for the funds was not
made. The claim forms must be submitted before the date designated herein. The Claim form and
instructions are available at www.mendocino.courts.ca.gov . Claims and inquiries related to
escheatment can be mailed to the Accounting Department at Superior Court of California,
County of Mendocino, 100 North State Street, Room 302, Ukiah, California 95482.

Trust Account: $3,929.44

CALEN JAMES ERDMAN $1,772.60
CHERIE SCHWARTZ $25.00
CRISTIAN ANDRADE AYALA $50.00
DANIN J GODINEZ $57.50
ESCRIBERS LLC $305.40
GABRIEL TAMAYO $103.95
GIANMARCO GUAZZINI LACKINGTON $606.00
JASON EDWARD MCDONALD $25.00
JUAN JESUSNUNEZ MORELOS $22.14
JUDSON C HALE $158.85
NOAH SCOTT STEINERT $133.00
SANJAY GOPAL IYER $322.50
WILLIAM ORAN GRAVES $25.00

ZACHARY ADAM SCIMITZ $322.50


http://www.mendocino.courts.ca.gov/
http://www.mendocino.courts.ca.gov/

Operation Account: $1,823.31

ALEXANDER MICHAEL SEQUEIRA
AMBER COLLEEN GRABLE
ANGELINA N GUTIERREZ

AUSTIN ROY HECKFORD

BRIAN HENRY DALDER

CECILIA JANE VANVRANKEN
CHARLES FOSTER ROBINSON
CHRISTINE FAY BARTMAN
CHRISTOPHER LEE SALINASMUNIZ
COOPER LEE NICHOLSON
CYNTHIA MARIE SAUERS

DENNIS MICHAEL SHEPHERD
DESIREE RICHARDSON

DINAH JEAN LONGLEY
ELIZABETH JOY HICKS

GARREN GLENN BELL

GRAYDEN DRAY HUFF

HUNG MINH PHAM

JASON COURTENAY MUELLER
JENNIFER CARLSON

JEVINS PARKER JACKSON
JOLENE MARGARET KRIETT
JORDAN GRAHAM FERRIER

JUAN DANIEL MEDINA

JULIE ANN REICHMUTH

KAMALA DAWN MONIQUE KELLEY
KAREN R KRONQUEST VANDERSCHOOT
KEVIN DANIEL WOOD

KIMBER LYN KAISI

LAURA KAY SARKISSIANBOYD
LUCAS EUGENE WEISS

LYNNE ANN SCHUE

MARIA MEDEL

MARK HENRY ROBERTS
MATTHEW THOMAS KIEDROWSKI
MAXIMILIAN LOGAN KAY
MICHAEL JON MURPHY

OSCAR MENDOZAAGUILAR
OSCARANTHONY CURTIS NATARENO
REBECCA MARIE LARUE

RICKY JAMES FREY

RYGG HUNTER LARSEN

SARAH MAE JOHNSTON

SCOTT ROCHE BRANSON

$147.20
$68.34
$30.00
$20.10
$35.40
$31.36
$35.40
$95.40
$42.24
$46.02
$25.20
$21.76
$30.00
$30.30
$20.10
$21.80
$31.36
$23.50
$25.20
$35.40
$30.68
$35.40
$45.00
$21.80
$69.44
$76.70
$28.75
$28.60
$30.00
$49.08
$60.30
$30.68
$38.80
$26.22
$49.08
$23.50
$22.14
$21.80
$35.40
$20.10
$36.80
$27.24
$36.80
$35.44



SEBASTIAN MEADE ABBOTT
SUSAN WYND NOVOTNY
WILLIAM MICHAEL RILEY
ZACKARY JAMES HILLS

$30.00
$30.00
$36.80
$30.68



